

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY According to Annex III of 98/79/EC

## We Homed-IQ Europe BV

Waaier 30B, 2451 VV, Leimuiden, The Netherlands

declare under our sole responsibility that the product(s):

Homed-IQ COVID-19 Antibody Test

Homed-IQ Blood Sugar Test (HbA1C)

Homed-IQ Cholesterol & Lipids Test

Homed-IQ Liver Function Blood Test

Homed-IQ Thyroid Blood Test

Homed-IQ Liver & Kidney Function Test

Homed-IQ Anemia Blood Test

Homed-IQ Hemoglobin Blood Test

Homed-IQ Heart Disease Blood Test

Homed-IQ STI Test Complete (swab and blood)

Homed-IQ STI Test Complete (urine and blood)

Homed-IQ Chlamydia Home Test (swab)

Homed-IQ Chlamydia Home Test (urine)

Homed-IQ Basic-3 STI Test (swab)

Homed-IQ Basic-3 STI Test (urine)

Homed-IQ Chlamydia and Gonorrhea Test (swab)

Homed-IQ Chlamydia and Gonorrhea Test (urine)

Homed-IQ HPV Test for Women

Homed-IQ Hepatitis B Blood Test

Homed-IQ Bowel Cancer Screening Test

Homed-IQ Preventive Health Screening

Homed-IQ PSA Blood Test

Homed-IQ Vitamin D Test

Homed-IQ Vitamin Deficiency Test

Homed-IQ Vegan & Vegetarian Blood Test

Homed-IQ Celiac Disease Test

meet(s) the provisions of the European Directive 98/79/EC for in vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices.

Technical documentation demonstrating compliance is kept by the manufacturer and can be made available.

LOCATION, DATE

Robert de Jonge

Leimuiden, 01-06-2022

(Place and date of issue)

(name and signature of authorized person)